

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1938/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in WP No.1869/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S.AHAMED KOIYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPETENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appearance filed on 1st August, 2007 by Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, learned Advoca
te

to be considered for all the respondents.

Learned Advocate for the respondents wants to seek instructions from the
department.

They may do so before the next date.

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 26th September, 2007.

List the matter on 26th September, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar