

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1938/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in WP No. 1869/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S.AHAMED KOIYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPETENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Date: 15/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, further
three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder, which should
not contain any new documents, which were not on record.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master